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DVYV Clarification
2. TEACHING LEARNING AND EVALUATION

2.1.1Enrollment Percentage
2.1.1.1 Number of seats filled year wise during last five years (Only first year
admissions to be considered)

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

148

148

148

102

98

2.1.1.2Number of sanctioned seats year wise during last five years

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

148

148

148

102

98

DVV CLARIFICATION

HEI RESPONSE

HEI is request to kindly note that there is data
mismatch program wise and year-wise in the data
template and in the provided ( sanctioned latter and
admission list) in the supporting documents for the
metric i.d. 2.1.1.1 and 2.1.1.2. Example for the
program B.Pharma number of the seats sanctioned
and admitted are 108 in the supporting documents
and 100 in the data template. Please relook and
provide the correct revise data.

Revised corrected data has been
submitted.

Ph D scholars have not been
considered in the count.

Please provide Sanctioned admission strength in
each program vs. student’s enrolment (first year
admission / for first semester admission) for each
program year-wise

List of candidates admitted in the
last five years have been
attached considering even the
supernumerary seats (identified
separately) admitted under
different Governmental Schemes

Kindly note that all the attached documents should
be clearly scanned and in the English translated
version and should be sealed and signed by the
head of the institute. Note:- Kindly note that this
metrics seeks the information only for first year
students.

All documents have been scanned
again and are reattached
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HEI RESPONSE DOCUMENT

DESCRIPTION LINK TO
DOCUMENT

Certificate from the Principal VIEW

List of students year-wise during the last five years VIEW

List of students approved by the affiliating University VIEW

Revised data template VIEW
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Certificate from the Principal

Date: 25/10/2023

To whomsoever it may concern

This is to certify that during the time of SSR submission, the Enrolment Percentage data
submitted showed some discrepancies and hence has been revised and resubmitted.
Concerning this, we have checked and corrected data is provided in DVV. DVV may kindly
accept the change in input.

Response to DVV clarification:

1.Revised corrected data has been submitted. Ph D scholars have not been considered in the
count,

2.List of candidates admitted in the last five years have been attached considering even the
supernumerary seats (identified separately) admitted under different Governmental Schemes.

3.All documents have been scanned again and are reattached.

DVV may kindly accept the HEI clarification.

Alaaled
Dr. Sudha S. Rathod

Principal
OCP, Sanpada.

Dr. (Mrs.) Sudha Rathod
Principal

(-iental College of Pharmacy
F.. No.3, 4 &S5, Saclor-2,

Sanpada, Navi Mumbzl.
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DECLARATION

2. TEACHING LEARNING AND EVALUATION (Criteria 2)

2.1.1Enrollment Percentage
2.1.1.1 Number of seats filled year wise during last five years (bifurcation of
supernumerary seats indicated) d

Scheme

202223 ] 2021-22

PMSSS

3

i

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

5

3

2

1

TFW

5

3

5

0

0

Seats excluding
supernumerary

140

100

97

Total

148

148

148

102

98

As per AICTE norms we are allowed to admit 5% students under the Prime Minister's Special
Scholarship Scheme (PMSSS) and 5% students under the Tuition Fee Waver Scheme (TFW)
Scheme. We admit as many students as allotted through the centralized admission process.
Number of students admitted in the last five years have been indicated in the above table.

Dr. Sudha Rathod
Principal
OCP, Sanpada

Dr. (Mrs.) Sudha Rathod
Principal

Crientai College of Pharmacy
Plot No. 3, 4 & 5, Sector-2,
Sanpada, Navi Mumbal.

HElI RESPONSE DOCUMENT
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2.1.1 Number of students year-wise during the last five years

-: INDEX: -

Description

Link To Relevant
Document

Academic Year 2022-23

VIEW

Academic Year 2021-22

VIEW

Academic Year 2020-21

VIEW

Academic Year 2019-20

VIEW

Academic Year 2018-19

VIEW
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GO BACK TO HEI RESPONSE
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https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/Student-list-2022-23.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/Student-list-2021-22.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/Student-list-2020-21.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/Student-list-2019-20.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/Student-list-2018-19.pdf

ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E,, Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by IS0 8001:2008) ,‘ «

2.1.1 Number of students year-wise during the last five years
ARA Approved List By University
-: INDEX: -

Academic Description Link To Relevant
Year p Document
B.Pharm VIEW

Academic Year 2022-23

M.Pharm VIEW

B.Pharm VIEW
Academic Year 2021-22

M.Pharm VIEW

B.Pharm VIEW
Academic Year 2020-21

M.Pharm VIEW

B.Pharm VIEW
Academic Year 2019-20

M.Pharm VIEW

B.Pharm VIEW
Academic Year 2018-19

M.Pharm VIEW

GO BACK TO HEI RESPONSE
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https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/List-of-admitted-B.Pharm-students-A.Y.-2022-2023.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/List-of-admitted-M.Pharm-students-A.Y.-2022-2023.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/List-of-admitted-B.Pharm-students-A.Y.-2021-2022.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/List-of-admitted-M.Pharm-students-A.Y.-2021-22.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/List-of-admitted-B.Pharm-students-A.Y.-2020-21.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/List-of-admitted-M.Pharm-students-A.Y.-2020-21.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/List-of-admitted-B.Pharm-students-A.Y.-2019-20.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/List-of-admitted-M.Pharm-students-A.Y.-2019-20.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/List-of-admitted-B.Pharm-students-A.Y.-2018-2019.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/List-of-admitted-M.Pharm-students-A.Y.-2018-2019-1.pdf

