OCP

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2008)

DVV Clarification

2. TEACHING LEARNING AND EVALUATION

2.1.1Enrollment Percentage

2.1.1.1 Number of seats filled year wise during last five years (Only first year admissions to be considered)

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
148	148	148	102	98

2.1.1.2Number of sanctioned seats year wise during last five years

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
148	148	148	102	98

SR. NO.	DVV CLARIFICATION	HEI RESPONSE
1	HEI is request to kindly note that there is data mismatch program wise and year-wise in the data template and in the provided (sanctioned latter and admission list) in the supporting documents for the metric i.d. 2.1.1.1 and 2.1.1.2. Example for the program B.Pharma number of the seats sanctioned and admitted are 108 in the supporting documents and 100 in the data template. Please relook and provide the correct revise data.	Revised corrected data has been submitted. Ph D scholars have not been considered in the count.
2	Please provide Sanctioned admission strength in each program vs. student's enrolment (first year admission / for first semester admission) for each program year-wise	List of candidates admitted in the last five years have been attached considering even the supernumerary seats (identified separately) admitted under different Governmental Schemes
3	Kindly note that all the attached documents should be clearly scanned and in the English translated version and should be sealed and signed by the head of the institute. Note:- Kindly note that this metrics seeks the information only for first year students.	All documents have been scanned again and are reattached

E-Mail: admin@ocp.edu.in Website: www.ocp.edu.in

ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

OCP

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2008)

HEI RESPONSE DOCUMENT

SR.NO	DESCRIPTION	LINK TO DOCUMENT
	Certificate from the Principal	VIEW
1.	List of students year-wise during the last five years	<u>VIEW</u>
2.	List of students approved by the affiliating University	<u>VIEW</u>
3.	Revised data template	VIEW

ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2008)



Certificate from the Principal

Date: 25/10/2023

To whomsoever it may concern

This is to certify that during the time of SSR submission, the Enrolment Percentage data submitted showed some discrepancies and hence has been revised and resubmitted. Concerning this, we have checked and corrected data is provided in DVV. DVV may kindly accept the change in input.

Response to DVV clarification:

- 1.Revised corrected data has been submitted. Ph D scholars have not been considered in the count.
- 2.List of candidates admitted in the last five years have been attached considering even the supernumerary seats (identified separately) admitted under different Governmental Schemes.
- 3.All documents have been scanned again and are reattached.

DVV may kindly accept the HEI clarification.

Dr. Sudha S. Rathod Principal OCP, Sanpada.

Dr. (Mrs.) Sudha Rathod Principal Criental College of Pharmacy Fig. No. 3, 4 & 5, Sector-2, Sanpado, Navi Mumbal.



E-Mail: admin@ocp.edu.in Website: www.ocp.edu.in

ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2008)



DECLARATION

2. TEACHING LEARNING AND EVALUATION (Criteria 2)

2.1.1Enrollment Percentage

2.1.1.1 Number of seats filled year wise during last five years (bifurcation of supernumerary seats indicated)

Scheme	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
PMSSS	3	5	3	2	1
TFW	5	3	5	0	0
Seats excluding supernumerary	140	140	140	100	97
Total	148	148	148	102	98

As per AICTE norms we are allowed to admit 5% students under the Prime Minister's Special Scholarship Scheme (PMSSS) and 5% students under the Tuition Fee Waver Scheme (TFW) Scheme. We admit as many students as allotted through the centralized admission process. Number of students admitted in the last five years have been indicated in the above table.

Dr. Sudha Rathod Principal OCP, Sanpada

Dr. (Mrs.) Sudha Rathod Principal Criental College of Pharmacy Plot No. 3, 4 & 5, Sector-2, Sanpada, Navi Mumbal.



HEI RESPONSE DOCUMENT

E-Mail: admin@ocp.edu.in Website: www.ocp.edu.in



2.1.1 Number of students year-wise during the last five years

-: INDEX: -

Sr. No	Description	Link To Relevant Document
1	Academic Year 2022-23	VIEW
2	Academic Year 2021-22	VIEW
3	Academic Year 2020-21	VIEW
4	Academic Year 2019-20	VIEW
5	Academic Year 2018-19	VIEW

GO BACK TO HEI RESPONSE



(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2008)

2.1.1 Number of students year-wise during the last five years

ARA Approved List By University

-: INDEX: -

Sr. No	Academic Year	Description	Link To Relevant Document
1	Academic Year 2022-23	B.Pharm	<u>VIEW</u>
1		M.Pharm	<u>VIEW</u>
2	Academic Year 2021-22	B.Pharm	VIEW
		M.Pharm	VIEW
2	Academic Year 2020-21	B.Pharm	VIEW
3		M.Pharm	VIEW
4	Academic Year 2019-20	B.Pharm	VIEW
4		M.Pharm	VIEW
5	Academic Year 2018-19	B.Pharm	VIEW
		M.Pharm	VIEW

GO BACK TO HEI RESPONSE